State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University

Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Correspondence

The Dr. Catherine Collins Collection

2018

Correspondence; 2018-06-11; Buffalo State

Catherine Collins

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/collins_correspondence



Part of the Education Commons, and the History Commons

Recommended Citation

"Correspondence; 2018-06-11; Buffalo State." Correspondence. Monroe Fordham Regional History Center. Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State. https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/collins_correspondence/71

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the The Dr. Catherine Collins Collection at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.



President's Office Buffalo, NY 14222-1095

June 8, 2018

NYS Regent Catherine Collins 355 Starin Avenue Buffalo, NY 14209

Dear Catherine,

Congratulations on your selection as a finalist for the ATHENA Leadership Award. Your professional accomplishments and leadership roles have greatly contributed to the growth and vitality of this region and certainly affirm this recognition.

You continue to make all of us at your alma mater very proud and we look forward to hearing more about your future endeavors. I wish you all the very best and thank you for all that you do to bring recognition to Buffalo State and to make this community a great place to live and work.

Congratulations again.

Sincerely

Katherine Conway-Turner President